504561425 09/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4608136

SUBMISSION TYPE:							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Execution Date				
GALFAB ACQUISITION	N, LLC		09/22/2017				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	GALFAB	GALFAB LLC					
Street Address:	C/O MOS	C/O MOSAIC CAPITAL PARTNERS LLC					
Internal Address:	101 S. TI	101 S. TRYON STREET, SUITE 2620					
City:	CHARLC	TTE					
State/Country:	NORTH	CAROLINA					
Postal Code:	28280						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 3						
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number: 6695		695553					
Patent Number: 9630		630546					
Patent Number: 6929		929146					
	ł						
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:	•	04)331-1159					
		he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s					
Phone:	•)4-331-3716					
Email:	s	billersr@mvalaw.com					
Correspondent Name:	: M	OORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC	RE & VAN ALLEN PLLC				
Address Line 1: 3015		CARRINGTON MILL BLVD., SUITE 400					
Address Line 2:	Р	OST OFFICE BOX 13706	OFFICE BOX 13706				
Address Line 4:	R	ESEARCH TRIANGLE PK, NORTH	CAROLINA 27709				
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	036910.000015	036910.000015				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	:	SAMANTHA N. SKAINS-MENC	SAMANTHA N. SKAINS-MENCHACA				
SIGNATURE:		/sns/	/sns/				
DATE SIGNED:		09/22/2017	09/22/2017				
Total Attachments: 2							
source=Patent_Assignme	ent_036910	000015#page1.tif					
-							

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Galiab Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assistant"), is the record owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents listed in <u>Schedule A</u>, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, extensions, substitutions, reissues, re-examinations, and renewals of any of the foregoing (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>"), and all rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all causes of action, all interests, claims and rights for damages, profits and other awards by reason of any past, present, or future infringement or other violation thereof, and the right to sue therefor;

WHEREAS. Galfab LLC. a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignes"), is decirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer and assign Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer and assign unto said Assignce all of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and all rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all causes of action, all interests, claims and rights for damages, profits and other awards by reason of any past, present, or future infringement or other violation thereof, and the right to sue therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this transfer and assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assigner and Assignce, intending to be legally bound, have caused this Assignment to be executed on this 22 day of September, 2017.

Assignor - Galfab Acquisition, LHC

Print Name: <u>Alan L. Rivera</u> Title: <u>Vice President</u>

Assignee- Galfab L

Print Name: Kephen W. Buchanan

Title: Manager

ŝ.

Schedule .	4
------------	---

Assigner	Potent Sumbers	Issue Date	Coupiry	THE
Galfab Acquisition,	6,695,553	February 24, 2004		DEVICE FOR
LLC			United	SECURING A
			States	CONTAINER TO A
				HOIST
Galfab Acquisition,	9,630,546	April 25, 2017	United	LIFT UNIT FOR HOIST
LLC			States	
Galfab Acquisition,	6,929,146	August 16, 2005		WASTE CONTAINER
LLC			United	WITH ACCESS DOOR
			States	AND HINGE
				THEREFORE